

15th November 2025

The Manager – Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
“Exchange Plaza”, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: VERTOZ

Series: EQ

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to the Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Newspaper Publication, in this regard, in the following Newspapers on 15th November 2025:

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All Editions) and
- Lakshadweep (Marathi Language Daily Newspaper – Mumbai Edition).

This is for your information, kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Vertoz Limited

Zill Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A51707

Place: Mumbai

Encl: A/a



DHANANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations (including other income)	178.69	23.10	27.98	18.79	6.18	74.42			
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,975.26)	(2,568.36)	(1,477.76)	(1,233.02)	(2,727.33)	(3,401.93)			
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,975.26)	(2,568.36)	(1,477.76)	(1,233.02)	(2,727.33)	(3,401.93)			
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,975.26)	(2,568.36)	(1,477.76)	(1,233.02)	(2,727.33)	(3,401.93)			
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	(1,975.26)	(2,568.36)	(1,477.76)	(1,233.02)	(2,727.33)	(3,401.93)			
6. Equity Share Capital	4,151.43	4,151.43	3,300.00	4,151.43	3,300.00	4,151.43			
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	(4.76)	(4.90)	(4.76)	(4.90)	(4.76)	(4.90)			
9. Dividend	(2.76)	(2.76)	(2.76)	(2.76)	(2.76)	(2.76)			

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total income from operations (net)	211.70	65.80	179.80	207.50	743.21				
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	152.20	34.01	130.50	246.21	383.36				
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	152.20	34.01	130.50	246.21	383.36				
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	110.85	60.63	87.30	171.28	285.36				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	151.35	227.76	77.34	379.14	385.11				
6. Equity Share Capital	883.50	883.50	881.21	883.50	883.50				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1715.52				
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	1.60	3.89	2.38	3.87	6.77				

VIVIMED LABS LIMITED									
CIN: L24211KA1988PLC009465									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	23.07	1.72	23.07	1.72	23.07				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.19	0.22	0.19	0.22	0.19				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	0.07	0.21	0.21	0.21	0.21				
6. Equity Share Capital	54.80	54.80	54.80	54.80	54.80				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1.27	0.53	0.53	0.53	0.53				
8. Net Profit	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
9. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
10. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.19	0.22	0.19	0.22	0.19				
11. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	0.52	2.94	4.36						
12. Dividend	0.03	0.04	0.03	0.04	0.03				
13. Dividend Yield (%)	0.03	0.04	0.03	0.04	0.03				
14. Capital Management Ratios	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				

BHARAT DYNAMICS LIMITED									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	4.43	8.77	3.78	4.43	4.43				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	64	208	125	64	125				
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	64	208	125	64	125				
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(34)	165	(37)	(34)	165				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	(34)	165	(37)	(34)	165				
6. Equity Share Capital	176	176	176	176	176				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	15,801	15,801	15,801	15,801	15,801				
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.46)	2.48	(0.50)	(0.51)	0.94				

STL Invenia									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09				
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09	11,823.09				
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
6. Equity Share Capital	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,840.31	1,840.31	1,840.31	1,840.31	1,840.31				
8. Net Profit	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
9. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
10. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78	8,686.78				
11. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	1.91	12.05	1.91	12.05	1.91				

AMBIM FINSERVE LIMITED									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	23.07	1.72	23.07	1.72	23.07				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.19	0.22	0.19	0.22	0.19				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	0.07	0.21	0.21	0.21	0.21				
6. Equity Share Capital	54.80	54.80	54.80	54.80	54.80				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1.27	0.53	0.53	0.53	0.53				
8. Net Profit	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
9. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.07	0.28				
10. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.19	0.22	0.19	0.22	0.19				
11. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	0.52	2.94	4.36						
12. Dividend	0.03	0.04	0.03	0.04	0.03				
13. Dividend Yield (%)	0.03	0.04	0.03	0.04	0.03				
14. Capital Management Ratios	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				

Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	4.43	8.77	3.78	4.43	4.43				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	64	208	125	64	125				
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	64	208	125	64	125				
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(34)	165	(37)	(34)	165				
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	(34)	165	(37)	(34)	165				
6. Equity Share Capital	176	176	176	176	176				
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	15,801	15,801	15,801	15,801	15,801				
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.46)	2.48	(0.50)	(0.51)	0.94				

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED									
CIN: L24229TG1970G001153									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022
1. Total Income from Operations	17.58	21.79	30.54	17.58	30.54				
2. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	777	368	692	1,143	1,138	2,105			
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	577	273	513	890	892	1,501			
4. Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	576	282	521	890	892	1,501			
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704			
6. Equity Share Capital	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704			
7. Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1.07	0.50	0.50	1.07	1.07	1.07			
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	1.07	0.50	0.50	1.07	1.07	1.07			

OXYZO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Oxyzo Financial Services Limited)						
Registered office: Shop No. 6-2/2 (D/5) 1/1 (K-46) Green Park Main, New Delhi-110016						
Tel: No. 819-7447213, Mobile: www.oxyzofin.com, CIN: 689250DL2019C01174						
Extract of Board/Shareholders' Resolution(s) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025						
Regulation 52 (a), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015						
L&Es in terms of ₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		31 March 2025
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	34,106.48	33,824.38	37,418.19	68,114.52	67,718.14
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	11,625.01	11,591.21	17,494.13	35,463.13	34,949.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	11,625.01	11,591.21	17,494.13	35,463.13	34,949.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,698.76	8,780.76	8,225.27	17,465.87	16,585.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,698.04	8,785.94	8,265.19	17,455.88	16,587.72
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4,604.62	4,634.56	4,230.46	4,604.62	4,604.62
7	Reserves (including surplus in nature)	1,659.55	1,659.55	1,659.55	1,659.55	1,659.55
8	Reserves (including Retained Reserves)	3,024.24	3,246.38	2,956.54	3,024.24	2,956.54
9	Securities Premium Account	7,160.30	7,160.30	7,160.30	7,160.30	7,160.30
10	Other Reserves	3,010.04	3,010.24	2,74,165.25	2,74,165.25	2,74,165.25
11	Paid up Capital/Equity/Unaudited Fund	6,767.17	6,767.17	6,767.17	6,767.17	6,767.17
12	Total Equity Reserves	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
13	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
14	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
15	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
16	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
17	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
18	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
19	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
20	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
21	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
22	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
23	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
24	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
25	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
26	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
27	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
28	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
29	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
30	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
31	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
32	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
33	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
34	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
35	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
36	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
37	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
38	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
39	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
40	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
41	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
42	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
43	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
44	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
45	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
46	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
47	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
48	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
49	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
50	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
51	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
52	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
53	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
54	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
55	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
56	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
57	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
58	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
59	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
60	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
61	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
62	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
63	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
64	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
65	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
66	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
67	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
68	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
69	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
70	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
71	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
72	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
73	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
74	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
75	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
76	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
77	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
78	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
79	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
80	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
81	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
82	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
83	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
84	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
85	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
86	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
87	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
88	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
89	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
90	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
91	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
92	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
93	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
94	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
95	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
96	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
97	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
98	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
99	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75
100	Other Reserves (including amount of share Rs. 10 crore)	2,091	1,944	1,75	2,091	1,75

[illegible]

SUMIT WOODS LIMITED

CIN : L36101MH1997PLC152192

* May be Reproduced

Consolidated PAT at ₹362.28 Lakhs at 6.38% and Standalone Net Profit at ₹395.69 Lakhs at 7.17% during H1 FY2025-26.

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025.

All amounts are ₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income	1,353.41	4,128.02	4,421.89	5,681.43	7,987.56	14,401.04
2	Less Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax: Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	36.91	522.88	243.23	559.75	451.90	1,529.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	36.91	522.88	243.23	559.75	451.90	1,529.82
4	Less Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	18.65	340.84	255.42	326.28	426.11	1,099.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Excluding Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.78	340.77	255.37	308.54	422.02	1,508.95
6	Prepaid Equity share capital (pre value ₹15/- each, fully paid)	4,526.88	4,526.88	1,066.70	4,526.88	3,058.70	4,526.88
7	Dividends per equity share (pre value ₹15/- each)* (Not Annualized)	0.06	0.76	0.74	0.82	1.26	2.72
8	Dividend Payout per Share	0.06	0.76	0.74	0.82	0.99	2.72

* EPS is not audited for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, quarter ended June 30, 2024, & half year ended September 30, 2023.

Notes:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Annual Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Annual Financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange. <http://www.sumitwoods.com/corporates> and on the website of the Company at the URL: <http://www.sumitwoods.com/investor.php>
- 2 The above Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (The Act) read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- 3 Our consolidated Income from operation came in at ₹N. 1392.38 Lakhs for Q3 of FY 2025-26.
- 4 Our EBITDA margin came in at 17.36%, and Net Profit Margin, stood at 6.38% on consolidated basis for half year ended Sept 30, 2025.

Sl. No	Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results	₹ in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024
1	Total Income (Excluding Other Income)	1,358.27	4,109.29	2,536.77
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax after Exceptional Items	55.77	482.86	289.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items	15.49	134.43	295.70

- 6 Our standalone revenue from operation came in at ₹N. 1095.49 Lakhs for Q3 of FY 2025-26.
- 7 Our EBITDA margin came in at 18.08%, and Net Profit Margin, stood at 7.17% on standalone basis for half year ended Sept 30, 2025.

Visakhapatnam - Andhra Pradesh
 1st Floor, 2nd Floor, 3rd Floor, 4th Floor, 5th Floor, 6th Floor, 7th Floor, 8th Floor, 9th Floor, 10th Floor, 11th Floor, 12th Floor, 13th Floor, 14th Floor, 15th Floor, 16th Floor, 17th Floor, 18th Floor, 19th Floor, 20th Floor, 21st Floor, 22nd Floor, 23rd Floor, 24th Floor, 25th Floor, 26th Floor, 27th Floor, 28th Floor, 29th Floor, 30th Floor, 31st Floor, 32nd Floor, 33rd Floor, 34th Floor, 35th Floor, 36th Floor, 37th Floor, 38th Floor, 39th Floor, 40th Floor, 41st Floor, 42nd Floor, 43rd Floor, 44th Floor, 45th Floor, 46th Floor, 47th Floor, 48th Floor, 49th Floor, 50th Floor, 51st Floor, 52nd Floor, 53rd Floor, 54th Floor, 55th Floor, 56th Floor, 57th Floor, 58th Floor, 59th Floor, 60th Floor, 61st Floor, 62nd Floor, 63rd Floor, 64th Floor, 65th Floor, 66th Floor, 67th Floor, 68th Floor, 69th Floor, 70th Floor, 71st Floor, 72nd Floor, 73rd Floor, 74th Floor, 75th Floor, 76th Floor, 77th Floor, 78th Floor, 79th Floor, 80th Floor, 81st Floor, 82nd Floor, 83rd Floor, 84th Floor, 85th Floor, 86th Floor, 87th Floor, 88th Floor, 89th Floor, 90th Floor, 91st Floor, 92nd Floor, 93rd Floor, 94th Floor, 95th Floor, 96th Floor, 97th Floor, 98th Floor, 99th Floor, 100th Floor, 101st Floor, 102nd Floor, 103rd Floor, 104th Floor, 105th Floor, 106th Floor, 107th Floor, 108th Floor, 109th Floor, 110th Floor, 111th Floor, 112th Floor, 113th Floor, 114th Floor, 115th Floor, 116th Floor, 117th Floor, 118th Floor, 119th Floor, 120th Floor, 121st Floor, 122nd Floor, 123rd Floor, 124th Floor, 125th Floor, 126th Floor, 127th Floor, 128th Floor, 129th Floor, 130th Floor, 131st Floor, 132nd Floor, 133rd Floor, 134th Floor, 135th Floor, 136th Floor, 137th Floor, 138th Floor, 139th Floor, 140th Floor, 141st Floor, 142nd Floor, 143rd Floor, 144th Floor, 145th Floor, 146th Floor, 147th Floor, 148th Floor, 149th Floor, 150th Floor, 151st Floor, 152nd Floor, 153rd Floor, 154th Floor, 155th Floor, 156th Floor, 157th Floor, 158th Floor, 159th Floor, 160th Floor, 161st Floor, 162nd Floor, 163rd Floor, 164th Floor, 165th Floor, 166th Floor, 167th Floor, 168th Floor, 169th Floor, 170th Floor, 171st Floor, 172nd Floor, 173rd Floor, 174th Floor, 175th Floor, 176th Floor, 177th Floor, 178th Floor, 179th Floor, 180th Floor, 181st Floor, 182nd Floor, 183rd Floor, 184th Floor, 185th Floor, 186th Floor, 187th Floor, 188th Floor, 189th Floor, 190th Floor, 191st Floor, 192nd Floor, 193rd Floor, 194th Floor, 195th Floor, 196th Floor, 197th Floor, 198th Floor, 199th Floor, 200th Floor, 201st Floor, 202nd Floor, 203rd Floor, 204th Floor, 205th Floor, 206th Floor, 207th Floor, 208th Floor, 209th Floor, 210th Floor, 211st Floor, 212nd Floor, 213th Floor, 214th Floor, 215th Floor, 216th Floor, 217th Floor, 218th Floor, 219th Floor, 220th Floor, 221st Floor, 222nd Floor, 223rd Floor, 224th Floor, 225th Floor, 226th Floor, 227th Floor, 22

	VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LIMITED											
	CIN: L31401MH2007PLC171944											
	Registered Office: Unit No. 2, Bankrut, Sagar Signature Complex, Vasapalghar, Vasai East - Thane, Vasai, Maharashtra, India, 401208.											
	Corporate Office: 6B Floor, Plot No. 16, Day Hotel, Airport Road Scheme, Behind Hotel Radisson Blue, Tork Road - Surapur, Jaipur - 302018 [Rajasthan]											
	Email : info@vetoswitchgear.com, Website : www.vetoswitchgear.com, Tel.No. +91-844-866775											
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (per cent)	5,812.30	4,354.45	5,739.18	10,137.46	9,472.53	21,004.10	8,879.64	6,487.14	7,427.93	15,363.68	11,548.88	30,037.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period:												
(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	732.52	491.11	723.62	1,223.65	1,295.61	2,783.71	783.34	492.58	801.32	1,275.93	1,451.52	2,954.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	732.52	491.11	723.62	1,223.65	1,295.61	2,783.71	783.34	492.58	801.32	1,275.93	1,451.52	2,954.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	569.07	372.12	542.42	941.21	973.89	2,152.41	607.58	343.21	556.93	950.79	1,084.96	2,181.96
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	570.29	389.66	543.86	939.87	978.37	2,149.95	608.80	340.75	558.17	949.55	1,087.44	2,179.50
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50
Other Equity (including Minority Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	23,987.38	-	-	-	-	-	24,735.07
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each:-												
(for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)												
A. Basic:	2.98	1.95	2.84	4.92	5.09	11.26	3.18	1.80	3.12	4.97	5.68	11.41
B. Diluted:	2.98	1.95	2.84	4.92	5.09	11.26	3.18	1.80	3.12	4.97	5.68	11.41

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.vetoswitchgear.com.

For and on Behalf of Board
For Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited

Sd/
Ashish Kumar Gurnani
Managing director & CEO
DIN: 06888193

Place : Jaipur
Date : 14th November, 2025